

GAHC010216942025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1210/2025

SRI SIDDHARTHA BURAGOHAIN
SON OF LATE DHARMA KANTA BURAGOHAIN, 2 RESIDENT OF VILLAGE-
LONGKAK GOHAINGAON, P.O. NAZIRA, P.S. AND DIST- SIVASAGAR,
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM.

2:OFFICER IN CHARGE
INVESTIGATING OFFICER CID
PO ULUBARI
GUWAHATI
781007
ASSAM

3:CID ASSAM
THROUGH THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
CID
ASSAM PO ULUBARI
GUWAHATI - 781007
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K SAHEWALLA, S SENGUPTA,MR. W SHARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

ORDER

Date : 09.12.2025

Mr. W. Sharma, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.
The learned Addl. P.P has submitted that CD is yet to be received.
Accordingly, list this matter again on **08.01.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant