

GAHC010019582024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./134/2024

MOZAHIDUL ISLAM @ MOJAHIDUL ISLAM
S/O ABDUR RAHMAN
R/O VILL- GOBARDHANPARA,
P.O. GOBARDHANPARA,P.S. BILASIPARA, DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN-
783348

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
TO BE REP. BY THE LEARNED PP, ASSAM

2:NARGIS BEGUM
W/O AYUB ALI
C/O AKBAR ALI MONDAL
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT
VILL- ISLAMPUR
SIBERDABRI
P.O. GOBARDHANPARA

PIN-783348
P.S. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K AHMED, MR. A ISLAM,MR. M A MONDAL,MD A ISLAM,MR A AHMED,MR. S A MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. N MAHAJAN, AMICUS CURIAE (R-2)

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 09.03.2026

As prayed for by the learned Amicus Curiae, list this matter on 24.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant